
 

RM6126 - Research & Insights DPS                                              
Project Version: v1.0   1 
Model Version: v1.0      

OFFICIAL 

OFFICIAL 

KPMG LLP (UK) 

15 Canada Square,  
London,  
E14 5GL 
 
Wednesday, 16th July 2025 

 
 

Dear Matthew Waite,  
 
 

Contract Title: 5G Innovation Regions and Smart Infrastructure Pilots Programme 
Evaluation. 
Contract Reference: PS23394 

Contract Variation Reference: 001 

 
Further to your correspondence with Department for Science Innovation and  
Technology, please find the attached contract variation reference 001, contract term 
extension. 

 

Please ensure that you review and satisfy yourselves with its content and the contractual 
implications of this variation before signing and returning to UK Shared Business Services 
Ltd and professionalservices@uksbs.co.uk for our records. 

 
 
Yours Sincerely, 

 

 
 

Robin Davis 
Procurement Specialist 
UK Shared Business Services Ltd 

 
For and on behalf of Department for Science Innovation and Technology 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 13303D52-5906-4470-9A68-3213C144D723



Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2021 

 
RM6126 - Research & Insights DPS                                              
Project Version: v1.0   2 
Model Version: v1.0      

OFFICIAL 

OFFICIAL 

Contract `PS23394 - 5G Innovation Regions and Smart Infrastructure Pilots Programme 
Evaluation’ is varied as follows and shall take effect on Tuesday, 3rd February 2025 
between: 
 

(1) Department for Science Innovation and Technology, 100 Parliament Street, 
London SW1A 2BQ (The Buyer). 

and  

(2)   KPMG LLP (UK), 15 Canada Square, London, E14 5GL (the Supplier). 

Collectively known as the “Parties” 

 
The Parties agree the following changes to Contract PS23394 - 5G Innovation Regions and 
Smart Infrastructure Pilots Programme Evaluation: 

 

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 
(Changing the Contract) 

Contract Details  

This variation is between: Department for Science Innovation and Technology  
(“the Buyer") 
 
And  
 
KPMG LLP (UK) ("the Supplier") 
 

Contract name: 5G Innovation Regions and Smart Infrastructure Pilots 
Programme Evaluation (“the Contract”) 

Contract reference number: PS23394 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: Buyer 

Variation number: 001 

Date variation is raised: Wednesday, 16th July 2025 

Proposed variation Contract term extension. 

Reason for the variation: The 5GIR programme has been extended 12 months to 
March 2026, the supplier contract is needed to be extended 
by 13 months to allow for KPMG to carry out their 
evaluations. 

The supplier is to provide a final SIPP evaluation and an 
interim 5GIR evaluation, that is to be delivered before 31st 
October 2025, subject to DSIT sharing relevant 
documentation before 31st August 2025. 

An Impact Assessment shall 
be provided within: 

Not required 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 13303D52-5906-4470-9A68-3213C144D723



Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2021 

 
RM6126 - Research & Insights DPS                                              
Project Version: v1.0   3 
Model Version: v1.0      

OFFICIAL 

OFFICIAL 

 

 

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the 
proposed variation: 

No foreseen impact upon the deliverables or scope of the 
Contract. 

 

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: This Contract detailed above is varied as follows: 

• The contract is to be extended by 13 months from 
Tuesday, 5th August 2025 to Tuesday, 30th 
September 2026. 

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £348,990.00 

Additional cost due to 
variation: 

£0 

New Contract value: £348,990.00 

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be 
effective from the date it is signed by the Buyer. 

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.  

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as 

amended by this Variation.  

Docusign Envelope ID: 13303D52-5906-4470-9A68-3213C144D723



Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2021 

 
RM6126 - Research & Insights DPS                                              
Project Version: v1.0   4 
Model Version: v1.0      

OFFICIAL 

OFFICIAL 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer 

Signature  

Date  

Name (in Capitals)  

Address  

  

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier 

Signature  

Date  

Name (in Capitals)  

Address  

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 13303D52-5906-4470-9A68-3213C144D723

21/7/2025

Ruth Beckett

15 Canada Square, E14 5GL

22/7/2025

Claire Squire

22 Whitehall, London SW1A 2EG


		2025-07-22T01:56:42-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




